IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ALABAMA

SOUTHERN DIVISION
IN RE: )
) Chapter 11
CITATION CORPORATION, et al.,! )
) Case No. 04-8130-TOM-11
Debtors. ) (Jointly Administered)

NOTICE OF ONE DAY HEARING DATE CHANGE ON THE MOTION TO APPROVE
KEY EMPLOYEE RETENTION PROGRAM

The Court previously scheduled an omnibus hearing date for Monday, October 18, 2004
at 2:00 p.m. All matters scheduled for Monday, October 18, 2004 at 2:00 p.m. remain scheduled
at that time except for one. The hearing on the Key Employee Retention Plan Motion has been
moved to Tuesday, October 19, 2004 at 9:00 a.m. based on the high volume of matters set for the
October 18, 2004. It is certainly possible that other matters set for October 18, 2004 will not be
reached until October 19. However, all other matters remain set for the October 18, 2004 at 2:00
p.m.

This notice is sent pursuant to instructions from the Court after consultation between

counsel for the Debtor and counsel for the Commiﬁm M

Michael Leo Hall
Rita H. Dixon

1 In addition to the Citation Corporation, the Debtors include the following entities: (i) Citation Holding Company,
(ii) Berlin Foundry Corporation, (iii) Bohn Aluminum, Inc., (iv) Castwell Products, Inc., (v) Citation Precision, Inc.,
(vi) HI-TECH, Inc., (vii) Iroquois Foundry Corporation, (viii) ISW Texas Corporation, (ix) Mansfield Foundry
Corporation, (x) OBI Liquidating Corp., (xi) Texas Steel Corporation, (xii) TSC Texas Corporation, (xiii) Citation
Aluminum, LLC, (xiv) Citation Castings, LLC, (xv) Citation Grand Rapids, LLC, (xvi) Citation Lake Zurich, LLC,
(xvii) Citation Michigan, LLC, (xviii) Citation Wisconsin Forging, LLC, (xix) Citation Wisconsin, LLC, (xx) ITM
Holding Co., LLC, (xxi) Interstate Southwest, Ltd., (xxii) Texas Foundries, Ltd., and (xxiii) MFC Liquidating
Company, Ltd.
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OF COUNSEL:

BURR & FORMAN LLP
3100 SouthTrust Tower

420 North 20th Street
Birmingham, Alabama 35203
Telephone:  (205) 251-3000
Facsimile: (205) 458-5100

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that the foregoing has been served on the attached Master Service List

and any additional parties listed below by electronic noticing or other means as therein indicated

ey £

OF COUNSEL

on this the day of October, 2004.
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NOTICE VIA ECF

Michael Leo Hall

Rita H. Dixon

Cathleen C. Moore
Christina A. Graham
Janine L. Smith
Stephanie H. Williams
Counsel for Debtors
Burr & Forman LLP
420 N. 20th Street, Suite 3100
Birmingham, AL 35203
mhall@burr.com
rdixon@burr.com
cmoore@burr.com
cgraham(@burr.com
jsmith@burr.com
swilliam@burr.com

J. Thomas Corbett

Office of the Bankruptcy
Administrator

Robert S. Vance Fed. Bldg.
1800 5th Avenue North
Birmingham, AL 35203

jtom_corbett(@alnba.uscourts.gov

Jayna Partain Lamar

Timothy M. Lupinacci
Matthew W. Grill

Brian R. Walding

Counsel for the Committee of
Unsecured Creditors
Maynard, Cooper & Gale P.C.
1901 Sixth Avenue North
2400 AmSouth/Harbert Plaza
Birmingham, AL 35203
Jlamar@mecglaw.com
tlupinacci@mecglaw.com
mgrill@mcglaw.com
bwalding@mcglaw.com
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MASTER SERVICE LIST

Charles L. Denaburg
Robert H. Adams
Kimberly B. Glass
Najjar Denaburg, P.C.
2125 Morris Avenue
Birmingham, AL 35203
Counsel for

JPMorgan Chase Bank
as Administrative Agent
Loan & Agency Services Group
radams@najjar.com
kglass@najjar.com

W. Clark Watson

Eric T. Ray

Counsel for Alabama Power
Company

Balch & Bingham LLP

1901 6th Ave. N., Suite 2600
P. O. Box 306

Birmingham, AL 35201
cwatson@balch.com
eray@balch.com

W. Clark Watson

Jesse S. Vogtle, Jr.

Eric T. Ray

Counsel for

AVCO Corporation
Balch & Bingham LLP
1901 6th Ave. N., Suite 2600
P. O. Box 306
Birmingham, AL 35201
cwatson@balch.com
[vogtle@balch.com

eray@balch.com

Edward J. Peterson

Danielle K. Greco

Counsel for H.I.G. Capital &
Bayside Capital

Bradley Arant Rose & White
LLP

One Federal Place

819 5th Avenue N
Birmingham, AL 35203-2104
epeterson@bradleyarant.com
dgreco@bradleyarant.com

Edward J. Peterson

Danielle K. Greco

Counsel for Alabama Gas Co.
Bradley Arant Rose & White
LLP

One Federal Place

819 5th Avenue N
Birmingham, AL 35203-2104
epeterson@bradleyarant.com
dgreco@bradleyarant.com

Lloyd C. Peeples III

U.S. Attorney's Office

1801 Fourth Avenue North
Birmingham, AL 35203
Representing the Internal
Revenue Service for Northern
District of Alabama
lloyd.peeples@usdoj.gov

James S. Carr

Counsel for BP Energy Co.
Kelley Drye & Warren LLP
101 Park Avenue

New York, New York 10178
jcarr@kelleydrye.com




W.L. Longshore, III
Longshore, Buck & Longshore P.C.

2009 Second Avenue North
Birmingham, AL 35203
Counsel for Willstaff World
Wide Staffing
billy3@longshorebuck.com

Gary P. Wolfe

Counsel for De Lage Landen
Wolfe Jones Boswell Wolfe
& Hamner

905 Bob Wallace Ave, Ste
100

Huntsville, AL 35801
bankruptcy@wjb-law.com

Henry A. Callaway

Counsel for The CIT Group/
Equipment Financing, Inc.
Hand Arendall, L.L.C.

Post Office Box 123

Mobile, AL 36604
hcallaway@handarendall.com

Jerry W. Schoel

Counsel for Dana Corporation

The Schoel Law Firm
Suite 260 East

2700 Highway 280 South
Birmingham, AL 35223
ischoel@schoellaw.com

Robert L. Shields, III
Counsel for Jefferson Iron
& Metal Brokerage, Inc.
The Shields Law Firm
2025 Third Avenue North
Massey Building, Suite 301
Birmingham, AL 35203
rls@bhamlawfirm.com
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David B. Anderson

Ryan K. Cochran

Donna G. McGee

Counsel for Credit Suisse
First Boston

Walston Wells Anderson

& Bains LLP

One Federal Place

1819 5™ Avenue North
Suite 1100

Birmingham, AL 35203
danderson@walstonwells.com
rcochran@walstonwells.com
dmcgee@walstonwells.com

Donald M. Wright

Stephen B. Porterfield
Counsel for Caterpillar, Inc.
Sirote & Permutt, PC

2311 Highland Avenue South
Post Office Box 55727
Birmingham, AL 35255-5727
dwright@sirote.com
sporterfield@sirote.com

NOTICE VIA EMAIL

Robert B. Rubin

D. Christopher Carson
Derek Meek

Marc P. Solomon
Counsel for Debtors
Burr & Forman LLP
420 N. 20th Street, Suite 3100
Birmingham, AL 35203
brubin@burr.com
ccarson@burr.com
dmeek@burr.com
msolomon@burr.com

Donald S. Bernstein

Julie E. Anderson

Davis Polk & Wardwell
450 Lexington Avenue
New York, NY 10017
Counsel for -
JPMorgan Chase Bank as
Administrative Agent

Loan & Agency Services Group
donald.bernstein@dpw.com
julie.anderson@dpw.com

David A. Honig

David Neier

Eric E. Sagerman
Counsel for the Committee of
Unsecured Creditors
Winston & Strawn LLP
101 California Street, Ste
3900

San Francisco, CA 94111
dhonig@winston.com
dneier@winston.com
esagerma@winston.com




Stephen Gross

Stephen R. Hertz
Debevoise & Plimpton LLP
919 Third Avenue

New York, NY 10022
srgross@debevoise.com
srhertz@debevoise.com

John P. Whittington

Patrick Darby

Counsel for H.I1.G. Capital &
Bayside Capital

Bradley Arant Rose & White
LLP

One Federal Place

819 5th Avenue N
Birmingham, AL 35203-2104
jwhittington{@bradleyarant.com
pdarby@bradleyarant.com

Patrick Darby

Counsel for Alabama Gas Co.
Bradley Arant Rose & White
LLP

One Federal Place

819 5th Avenue N
Birmingham, AL 35203-2104
pdarby@bradleyarant.com

Robert B. Weiss

Counsel for General Motors
Corp.

Honigman Miller Schwartz &
Cohn LLP

2290 First National Building
Detroit, MI 48225
rweiss@honigman.com

Steven T. Holmes

Hunton & Williams LLP
Energy Plaza, 30th Floor
1601 Bryan Street

Dallas, TX 75201

Counsel for

TXU Energy Retail Co. L.P.
sholmes@hunton.com
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Jean R. Robertson

Counsel for Beck

Aluminum Corp.

McDonald Hopkins Co. LPA
600 Superior Ave., E. Ste
2100

Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2653

jrobertson@mcdonaldhopkins.com

Keith H. Wofford

Debra Yang ,

Counsel for BP Energy Co.
Kelley Drye & Warren LLP
101 Park Avenue

New York, New York 10178
kwofford@kelleydrye.com
dvang@kelleydrye.com

Marianne Goldstein Robbins
Counsel for Paper, Allied Industrial,
Chemical & Energy Workers
(PACE) Local 7-0366

Previant, Goldberg, Uelmen,
Gratz, Miller & Brueggeman,
S.C.

1555 N. RiverCenter Dr, # 202
P.O. Box 12993

Milwaukee, WI 53212

mgr@previant.com

Michael C. Hammer
Counsel for Visteon Corp.
Dickinson Wright PLLC
301 E. Liberty, Suite 500
Ann Arbor, MI 48104-2266
mhammer@dickinsonwright.com

Kathleen M. Miller

Smith, Katzenstein & Furlow
800 Delaware Avenue
P.O. Box 410
Wilmington, DE 19899
Counsel for Airgas, Inc.
Mr. David Boyle

259 Radnor-Chestor Road,
Suite 100

P.O. Box 6675

Radnor, PA 19087-8675
kmiller@skfdelaware.com
david.boyle@airgas.com

Leonard Klingbaum

Lauren Angerman

Counsel for Cana-Datum
Moulds Ltd & Toolcam
Technologies, Inc.

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius
LLP

101 Park Avenue

New York, NY 10178-0600
Iklingbaum@morganlewis.com
langerman(@morganlewis.com

John P. Dillman

Counsel for Angelina County
Linebarger Goggan Blair &
Sampson, LLP

P.O. Box 3064

Houston, TX 77253-3064

houston_bankruptcy@publicans.com

Bruce C. Bailey
Counsel for Porter Warner

Indus., Inc. ¢/o Doug Warner
Chambliss, Bahner & Stophel, P.C.

1000 Tallan Building

Two Union Square
Chattanooga, TN 37402-2502
bbailey@cbslawfirm.com




Donald F. Baty, Jr.

Counsel for TRW
Automotive, Inc.

Honigman Miller Schwartz
and Cohn LLP

2290 First National Building
Detroit, MI 48225
dbaty@honigman.com
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NOTICE VIA FACSIMILE

Glen M. Connor

Counsel for United Steelworkers
of America, AFL-CIO-CLC
Whatley Drake, LLC

2323 Second Avenue North
P.O. Box 10647
Birmingham, AL 35202-0647
Fax: 205-328-9669

Vatana Rosa

Account Resolution

St. Paul Travelers Natl Accts
1 Tower Square - SMN
Hartford, CT 06183-4044
Fax: 860-277-2158

Andrew I. Silfen
Counsel for Globe
Metallurgical Inc.
Arent Fox PLLC
1675 Broadway

New York, NY 10019
Fax: 212-484-3990

Larry B. Ricke

Counsel for Farnam Street
Financial

Leonard, Street & Deinard, PA
150 South Fifth Street, Suite
2300

Minneapolis, MN 55402
Fax: 612-335-1657

NON E-NOTICE AVAIL.

Joshua A. Blakely

Counsel for Rock Transfer &
Storage, Inc.

Reinhart Boerner Van Deuren
1000 North Water Str, Ste
2100

P.O. Box 2965

Milwaukee, WI 53201-2965

Michael Reed

Counsel for Grimes Central
Appraisal District

McCreary, Veselka, Bragg

& Allen, P.C.

5929 Balcones Drive, Ste 200
Austin, TX 78731

P.O. Box 26990

Austin, TX 78755

James H. Rollins

Counsel for The CIT Group
/Equipment Financing Inc.
Holland & Knight LLP
Suite 2000, One Atlantic Ctr
1201 W. Peachtree Street
Atlanta, GA 30309-3400

Tony Praino

Special Handling Group
MD NC317

IBM Credit LLC

North Castle Drive
Armonk, NY 10504



